LETTER OF ACKNOWLDGEMENT

Further to the "Endorsement and Licence Agreement" (the "Agreement") dated June 1, 2018 amongst

HeyBryan Inc., Baeumler Productions Inc. and Bryan Baeumler (collectively the "Parties"), and the

Royalty Payment Terms as stated in Schedule "B", the Parties agree and acknowledge that the royalty

payments arising from the Agreement for the first 12-month period be deferred till the end of such period.

This letter of acknowledgment is made effective on May 8, 2019.

HEYBRAN INC.

Per: <u>/s/ Lance Montgomery</u>

Name: Lance Montgomery

Title: CEO, Director

BAUMLER PRODUCTIONS INC.

Per: _/s/ Bryan Baeumler ____

Name: Bryan Baeumler

Title: CEO

BRYAN BAEUMLER

Per_/s/ Bryan Baeumler___